## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5022

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 7

On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 5 through 12 and insert: 1 "SECTION 1. There are appropriated to the Department of Environmental Quality, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2011, out of the General Fund, the following amounts, of 3 which the department may expend up to 54 percent during the period beginning July 1, 2011, 4 5 and ending June 30, 2012, for the following purposes: 6 **(1)** Air quality...... \$ 5,279,554 **(2)** Water quality...... \$ 13,209,386 **(3)** Land quality.....\$ 540,859 Cross program ..... \$ **(4)** 666,615 Debt service ...... \$ 5,379,568". 10 In line 21, delete "\$41,040,257" and insert "\$40,037,109". 11 In line 22, delete "\$23,748,722" and insert "\$22,269,315". 12 13 In line 23, delete "\$56,043,667" and insert "\$55,719,558". In line 25, delete "\$21,943,514" and insert "\$21,941,682". 14 On page 2, line 1, delete "\$3,133,153" and insert "\$4,503,053". 15 16 In line 4, after the period insert "The department may expend up to 54 percent of the amount 17 established under this section during the period beginning July 1, 2011, and ending June 30, 2012.". 18 In line 15, delete "\$8,446,468" and insert "\$7,248,777". In line 16, delete "\$12,117,299" and insert "\$12,117,300". 19 20 In line 17, delete "\$10,938,955" and insert "\$10,413,518". In line 18, delete "\$1,094,945" and insert "\$951,967". 21

22